
 

 

$200 No Limit Hold’em Bounty (1Day) 

SS# 01    Effective Date 03.02.26 

 
 

Level Time Big Blind 
Ante Blinds 

1 30 200 100-200 
2 30 300 200-300 
3 30 400 200-400 
4 30 600 300-600 

15 Minute Break 
5 30 800 400-800 
6 30 1,000 500-1,000 
7 30 1,200 600-1,200 
8 30 1,600 800-1,600 

15 Minute Break / Remove 100 Chips 
9 30 2,000 1,000-2,000 
10 30 2,500 1,500-2,500 
11 30 3,000 1,500-3,000 
12 30 4,000 2,000-4,000 

15 Minute Break / Remove 500 Chips 
13 30 6,000 3,000-6,000 
14 30 8,000 4,000-8,000 
15 30 10,000 5,000-10,000 
16 30 12,000 6,000-12,000 

15 Minute Break 
17 30 16,000 8,000-16,000 
18 30 20,000 10,000-20,000 
19 30 25,000 15,000-25,000 
20 30 30,000 15,000-30,000 

15 Minute Break / Remove 1000 Chips 
21 30 40,000 20,000-40,000 
22 30 60,000 30,000-60,000 
23 30 80,000 40,000-80,000 
24 30 100,000 50,000-100,000 

15 Minute Break 
25 30 120,000 60,000-120,000 
26 30 150,000 75,000-150,000 
27 30 200,000 100,000-200,000 
28 30 300,000 150,000-300,000 

 Event Numbers: 02, 03, 04, 06, 08, 09, 11, 14, 16, 18, 19, 21, 23, 
28, 31, 33, 34, 36, 38, 39, 40, 41, 43, 46, 48, 50, 52, 54, 58, 61, 63, 
65, 66, 68, 71, 72, 73, and 75 
Start Time: 6:10 PM  
Starting Chips: 25,000 
Level Duration: 30 minutes. 
Late Registration: 6 levels (9:25 PM)  
Guarantee: $10,000 (Event # 71, 72, 73, and 75 have NO GTD)
   
                                                                         
1. TDA rules apply to all Venetian Poker Room tournaments. 
2. Must be 21+ years of age and have a Venetian Rewards card to 

participate. 
3. Fifteen (15) minute break every four (4) levels.  
4. Management reserves the right to cancel or change the 

tournament.  
5. Winners may choose to be paid in casino chips or cash.  
6. Winners must show a valid ID to collect winnings. Residents 

of foreign countries without a U.S. tax treaty will be subject to 
withholding. Pursuant to IRS regulations, W-2G or 1042 forms 
will be issued for all tournament winnings of $5,000 or more 
(net of buy-in amount).  

7. $40 of the $200 Buy-In is withheld for house fees (Rake + 
Staff). The prize pool consists of $160 of every $200 Buy In.  

8. This event pays 12.5% of the field 
9. Ante will come from the Big Blind Only. The Big Blind is 

posted before the Ante.  
10. Players receive $50 bounty for each player they eliminate from 

the tournament. If two or more players eliminate another player 
with the exact same hand, the $50 bounty will be split equally 
amongst all winning hands.  

11. A Prize Pool of $10,000 is guaranteed by the Venetian Poker 
Room which consists of the actual prize pool plus the total 
amount of $50 bounties that are awarded. Event numbers 71, 
72, 73, and 75 have NO guarantee.  

12. All pre-registered stacks will be in play at the start of the event.        
13. The tournament prize pool disbursement, as set forth herein, 

may be modified upon unanimous written agreement of 
management and of all tournament players still involved in the 
tournament.  

 
 

  

 


